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Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Vote in every single election 746 76.7 76.7

Vote in most elections 218 22.4 99.2

Do not vote regularly 8 .8 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

18-24 39 4.0 4.0

25-34 57 5.9 9.8

35-44 115 11.8 21.7

45-54 229 23.5 45.2

55-64 274 28.2 73.4

65-74 186 19.1 92.6

75-84 72 7.4 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Female 500 51.4 51.4

Male 472 48.6 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Republican Party 972 100.0 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

White / Caucasian 841 86.6 86.6

Hispanic 9 .9 87.5

African-American 3 .3 87.8

Asian 14 1.5 89.3

Other 41 4.2 93.4

Prefer not to answer 64 6.6 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Blue Counties - Portland to Eugene 498 51.2 51.2

Rest of State 474 48.8 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Portland metro 257 26.4 26.4

WIllamette Valley 265 27.3 53.7

Coast 95 9.7 63.4

Southern 161 16.5 80.0

Central/Eastern 195 20.0 100.0

Total 972 100.0

Region

Q16. Voting history

Q17. Age

Q18. Gender

Q19. Political Party Affiliation

Portland to Eugene vs Rest of State

Q20. Race
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Count Percent Cumulative Percent

BAKER 5 .5 .5

BENTON 26 2.6 3.1

CLACKAMAS 105 10.8 14.0

CLATSOP 12 1.2 15.2

COLUMBIA 18 1.9 17.1

COOS 26 2.7 19.7

CROOK 11 1.2 20.9

CURRY 10 1.1 22.0

DESCHUTES 35 3.6 25.6

DOUGLAS 44 4.6 30.1

GRANT 8 .9 31.0

HARNEY 4 .4 31.4

HOOD RIVER 7 .7 32.1

JACKSON 72 7.4 39.5

JEFFERSON 7 .7 40.2

JOSEPHINE 44 4.6 44.7

KLAMATH 32 3.3 48.1

LAKE 2 .3 48.3

LANE 65 6.7 55.0

LINCOLN 11 1.1 56.1

LINN 34 3.5 59.6

MALHEUR 19 2.0 61.6

MARION 90 9.2 70.9

MORROW 14 1.4 72.3

MULTNOMAH 64 6.6 78.9

POLK 24 2.5 81.4

SHERMAN 3 .3 81.6

TILLAMOOK 17 1.7 83.4

UMATILLA 27 2.8 86.2

UNION 7 .7 86.9

WALLOWA 5 .5 87.4

WASCO 15 1.5 88.9

WASHINGTON 80 8.3 97.2

WHEELER 2 .2 97.4

YAMHILL 25 2.6 100.0

Total 972 100.0

County
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